savings amount after application of the haircut is distributed across the remaining lifetime of the existing deposits.

The approach based on economic value is complemented by a future-oriented earnings-based approach in order to identify
the main drivers of the bank’s interest rate sensitive income statement positions, calculated on a monthly basis. Furthermore,
this approach provides information necessary to manage and optimize the risk-return position as well as the structure of the

Article 448 CRR

31

balance sheet from an earnings-based point of view. The evolution of net interest income and valuation results are simulated
under various balance sheet (maturities, margins, etc.) and market scenarios (parallel shift and twists of the yield curve, implied
forward scenario, scenario according to market opinion, etc.)

The following table shows the variations in forecasted earnings (Net Interest Income) of RBI’s banking book for the horizon of
the next 12 months under a sudden parallel shift of +200bps and -200bps as a percentage of total forecasted earnings for a
given currency in the scenario with stable interest rates, using the RBI Group model for repricing of administered rate products.

2023
in € thousand +200 bp shift -200 bp shift

ALS 2.80% -9.70%

BGN 6.90% -9.10%

BYN -7.80% 5.40%

CHF 25.20% -36.50%

CNY 1665.50% -1952.60%

CNH 103.80% -103.70%

CZK -2.10% -2.10%

EUR 5.20% -17.60%

GBP -57.00% 25.80%

HUF 5.20% -8.50%

PLN 16.00% -17.70%

RON 4.10% -11.00%

RSD 9.00% -12.40%

RUB 2.90% -7.20%

SGD 82.30% -82.20%

UAH 0.60% -2.70%

USD -9.00% -6.90%

Other -19.00% -17.00%

32

The following table shows the change in the present value of RBI’s banking book given a one basis point interest rate increase for the whole yield curve.

2023

in € thousand  Total  < 3 m  > 3 to 6 m  > 6 to 12 m  > 1 to 2 y  > 2 to 3 y  > 3 to 5 y  > 5 to 7 y  > 7 to 10 y  > 10 to 15 y  > 15 to 20 y  > 20 y

ALL  19 0 -1 -4 -10 11 25 -18 1 11 4 0

BAM  -58 2 -22 37 8 -3 -8 -37 -29 -6 -1 0

BGN  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BYN  -6 2 2 6 -4 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 0 0

CHF  -67 -25 -4 -1 5 4 2 -17 -10 -13 -7 -1

CNY  -2 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CZK  -824 40 -18 -7 -214 -190 -188 115 -162 -173 -27 -1

EUR  -1 519 24 -123 26 123 -31 209 -180 -601 -719 -240 -8

GBP  -6 -4 2 1 0 -7 1 0 0 0 0 0

HUF  -314 6 1 -38 -14 -13 -88 -55 -106 -6 -1 0

PLN  -14 -2 -7 2 3 -1 -3 -4 -2 0 0 0

RON  110 4 11 2 -69 11 30 -50 167 4 -1 0

RSD  -34 1 3 10 -15 14 13 -16 -44 0 0 0

RUB  -68 -9 -30 -11 -148 -70 93 123 73 -73 -16 -2

SGD  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TRY  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

UAH  -32 5 3 -2 -15 -14 -7 0 0 0 0 0

USD  58 18 -33 22 41 34 -20 -6 2 0 0 0

Other  -7 0 0 0 1 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 -3 0

A more extensive stress scenario is shown in the following table reflecting changes in the present value of RBI’s banking book, when the parallel shift factors are increased as follows: The stand-
ard stress scenario is based on a sudden parallel downwards and upwards shift of the respective yield curve. Size of the shock follows the Austrian VERA regulation and varies between 100 and
400 basis points per currency. Stress results related to the yield curve are based on a full simulation, dynamic approach.

33

Changes in the present value of RBI's banking book  Parallel shift down  Parallel shift up